Lexington-Fayette Urban County Government

200 E. Main St Lexington, KY 40507

Legislation Details

File #: 0711-22 Version: 1 Name: Walk on - ORD Amd Code Greenspace Trust

Type: Ordinance Status: Approved

File created: 7/1/2022 In control: Urban County Council

On agenda: 7/7/2022 Final action: 7/7/2022 Enactment date: 7/7/2022 Enactment #: 0-075-2022

Title: An Ordinance Amending Section 2-335 of the Code of Ordinances related to the Greenspace Trust to

delete the existing Section and replace it with definitions of Application, Comprehensive Plan,

Conservation Easement, Greenspace, Greenspace Management Plan, and Greenspace Trust Staff; amending Section 2-336 of the Code of Ordinances related to the Greenspace Trust to delete the existing Section and replace it with the creation of the organization and list the purposes of the Trust; amending Section 2-337 of the Code of Ordinances related to the Greenspace Trust to delete the existing Section and replace it with board membership structure and qualifications; amending Section 2-338 of the Code of Ordinances related to the Greenspace Trust to delete the existing Section and replace it with term length, vacant positions and removal of board members; amending Section 2-339 of the Code of Ordinances related to the Greenspace Trust to delete the existing Section and replace it with officer, quorum and staff requirements for the board; amending Section 2-340 of the Code of Ordinances related to the Greenspace Trust to delete the existing Section and replace it with listing of

board powers and duties. [Council Office, Maynard]

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 00760325.pdf, 2. O-075-2022

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
7/7/2022	1	Urban County Council		
7/5/2022	1	Urban County Council	Received First Reading	